
HB 694 Commission Contact Information 
 

A. House of Representatives 

 

Marcia Moody 

1 Maple Street, Newmarket, 03857; phone: 271-3570 

marciagm@surfglobal.net 

 

John Thomas 

68 Arlene Drive, Belmont, 03220; phone: 271-3396 

John.thomas@leg.state.nh.us 

 

Roland Hofemann 

18 Wellington Ave., Dover, 03820; phone: 271-2169 

rhofemann@aol.com  

 

B. Senate 

 

Jacalyn Cilley 

Home – 2 Oak Hill Drive, Barrington, 03825 

Office – Statehouse, 107 North Main St., Room 107, Concord, 03301; phone: 271-3045 

Jacalyn.cilley@leg.state.nh.us  

 

Martha Fuller Clark 

Home – 152 Middle St., Portsmouth, 03801 

Office – Statehouse, 107 North Main St., Room 106, Concord, 03301; phone: 271-6933 

martha.fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us  

 

C.  Department of Transportation 

 

Christopher Waszczuk  

NHDOT, 7 Hazen Drive, Concord, 03301, phone: 271-6675 

cwaszczuk@dot.state.nh.us  

 

D. Office of Energy & Planning 

 

Jack Ruderman 

NH Office of Energy & Planning, 57 Regional Drive, Suite 3, Concord, 03301, phone: 271-2155 

jack.ruderman@nh.gov  

 

Eric Steltzer 

NH Office of Energy & Planning, 57 Regional Drive, Suite 3, Concord, 03301, phone: 271-1759 

eric.steltzer@nh.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



E. Public Utilities Commission 

 

Michael Harrington 

Public Utilities Commission, 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord, 03301 

michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov  

 

F. National Marine Fisheries Service 

 

Sean McDermott 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 1 Blackburn Drive, Gloucester, MA 01930;  

phone: 978-281-9113 

sean.mcdermott@noaa.gov  

 

Mike Johnson 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 1 Blackburn Drive, Gloucester, MA 01930; 

Phone: 978-281-9130 

mike.r.johnson@noaa.gov  

 

G. City of Dover  

 

Thomas Fargo (Commission Co-Chair) 

14 Cobble Hill Drive, Dover, 03820; phone: 743-4290 

thomasfargo@comcast.net  

 

H. Town of Newington  

 

Jack Pare 

188 Little Bay Road, Newington, 03801; phone: 436-6415 

jackpare@comcast.net  

 

I. NH Estuaries Project 

 

Cynthia Copeland, Executive Director 

Strafford Regional Planning Commission, 2 Ridge St., Suite 4, Dover, 03820; phone: 742-2523 

cjc@strafford.org 

 

Brian Giles 

22 Lamprey Lane, Lee, 03824; phone: 659-5884 

bagiles@earthlink.net  

 

J. Department of Environmental Services  

 

Ted Diers, Program Manager (Commission Vice Chair) 

NH Coastal Program, 50 International Dr., Suite 200, Portsmouth, 03801; phone: 568-5991 

theodore.diers@des.nh.gov 

 

 

 

 

 



K. Fish & Game Department 

 

Peter Wellenberger, GBNERR 

NH Fish & Game Dept., Region 3, 225 Main Street, Durham, 03824; phone: 868-1095 

peter.wellenberger@wildlife.nh.gov 

 

L.  Pease Development Authority, Division of Ports & Harbors 

 

Tracy Shattuck, Harbor Master 

PDA-Division of Ports & Harbors, P.O. Box 369, Portsmouth, 03802-0369; phone: 436-8500 

t.shattuck@peasedev.org 

 

M. NH Commercial Fishermen’s Association 

 

Erik Anderson, President 

NH Commercial Fisherman’s Assoc., 38 George’s Terrace, Portsmouth, 03801; phone: 431-1779 

andy42152@aol.com  

 

N. Public Appointee 

 

Nancy Borden 

40 Walbach Road, New Castle, 03854; phone: 436-4132 

nanborden1@aol.com  

 

O. Representatives of Environmental Protection or Advocacy Organizations 

 

Cliff Sinnott 

Rockingham Planning Commission, 156 Water Street, Exeter, 03833; phone: 778-0885 

csinnott@rpc-nh.org  

 

Joel Harrington 

The Nature Conservancy, 22 Bridge Street, 4
th
 Floor, Concord, 03301; phone: 224-5853 ext. 28 

jharrington@tnc.org  

 

P. University of New Hampshire 

 

Ken Baldwin, Director – Center for Ocean Engineering (Commission Co-Chair) 

UNH, Chase Ocean Engineering Laboratory, W101, 33 College Road, Durham, 03824;  

phone: 862-1898 

kcb@christa.unh.edu  

 

Q. Office of Consumer Advocate 

 

Otis Perry, Vice Chair 

Consumer Advocate Advisory Board, 91 Court St., Dover, 03820; phone: 749-2742 

gfpm@comcast.net  

 

 

 

 



R. Other Interested Parties 

 

Peter Britz 

City of Portsmouth, 1 Junkins Ave., Portsmouth, 03801; phone: 431-2000  

plbritz@ch.cityofportsmouth.com  

 

Robert Cinq-Mars 

Free Flow Energy, 1 Captain Parker Drive, Lee, 03824; phone: 800-928-0435 

rob@freeflowenergy.com  

 

David Funk 

Great Bay Stewards, 43 Boston Harbor Road, Dover, 03820; phone: 749-6756 

dtfunk@comcast.net  

 

Dave Kellam 

NH Estuaries Project, UNH, Nesmith Hall, Durham, 03824; phone: 862-3403 

dave.kellam@unh.edu  

 

Kathleen Lewis 

Public Service of New Hampshire, 1700 Lafayette Road, Portsmouth, 03801;  

phone: 436-7708 ext 5628 

lewiskx@psnh.com  

 

Justin Richardson 

Town of Newington, 205 Nimble Hill Road, Newington, 03801; phone: 436-7046 

jrichardson@upton-hatfield.com  

 

Christian Williams 

New Hampshire Coastal Program, 50 International Dr., Suite 200, Portsmouth, 03801;  

phone: 559-0025 

christian.williams@des.nh.gov  

 

Craig Yankes 

New Hampshire Sustainable Energy Association, 54 Portsmouth Street, Concord, NH 03301; 

phone: 226-4732 

craig.yankes@gmail.com  

 


